

S.T. Case No. 17/April/2024
Sessions Case No. 329 of 2023
CNR No. WBEM 0100 4298 2023
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 12 Dated 10.12.2024

Today is fixed for recording evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 7 & 9.

All the four accused persons namely, Abul Hossain, Sk. Rejabul Karim, Sk. Golam Mustafa and Sk. Nasim Ali, on Court bail, are present and file their hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present and files haziran.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One C.S. witness namely, Ex SI Sankar Mondal turns up this day.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for an order not to examine the witness present today on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is **allowed**.

The present schedule is exhausted on this day.

On verbal submission of Ld. P.P. in-charge, a new schedule is prepared. The following dates are so fixed for evidence of rest witnesses.

Fix **13.03.2025** for recording evidence of witness u/s 311 of Cr.P.C.

Fix **17.03.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 5 & 6.

Fix **18.03.2025** for recording evidence of C.S.W. No. 9.

Prosecution is to take steps to bring witness.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)